Market Announcement



9 March 2020

Sayona Mining Limited (ASX: SYA) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Sayona Mining Limited ('SYA') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SYA, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 11 March 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lauren Osbich Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



9 March 2020

Lauren Osbich Advisor – Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 6 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: <u>lauren.osbich@asx.com.au</u>

CC: <u>tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Ms Osbich

Request for Trading Halt

Sayona Mining Limited (SYA) requests an immediate Trading Halt on its securities pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1. For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1 and in support of its request, the Company:

- 1. advises that the trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising by the Company.
- 2. requests that the trading halt remain in place until such time as it makes an announcement to the market regarding a capital raising, and the commencement of normal trading on 11 March 2020.
- 3. advises that it is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted.

Should you have any queries please contact us.

Yours sincerely, Sayona Mining Limited

GA CAM.

Paul Crawford Company Secretary